and borrowings and is managed through effective negotiation with financial institutions for best available rates.

162

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2024

KAWAN FOOD BERHAD ANNUAL REPORT 2024

33.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Market risk (continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments, based on
carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period were:

Group Company

2024
RM

2023
RM

2024
RM

2023
RM

Floating rate instruments

Financial assets 16,107,626 41,014,760 2,284,094 2,077,217

Financial liabilities (2,766,717) (3,560,015) - -

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Group Company

Profit or loss Profit or loss

100 bp
increase

RM

100 bp
decrease

RM

100 bp
increase

RM

100 bp
decrease

RM

2024

Financial assets 122,418 (121,418) 17,359 (17,359)

Financial liabilities (21,027) 21,027 - -

2023

Financial assets 311,712 (311,712) 15,787 (15,787)

Financial liabilities (27,056) 27,056 - -

163

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2024

Kawan At
A Glance

This is Kawan
Food Berhad

Our Strategic
Review

Financial
Statements

Other
Information

Our Commitment to Good
Corporate Governance

33.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Market risk (continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments (continued)

	 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown above. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in